## Maidstone and **NHS** Tunbridge Wells

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3555

## Please reply to:

FOI Administrator Trust Management Service Centre Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

15 September 2016

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to the contact details for the Chief Clinical Information Officer and the Director of Health Informatics.

1. Can you please provide the name and email of your Chief Clinical Information Officer or the person who holds the equivalent role in your trust? Name:

Contact Details:

2. Can you please provide the name and email of the Trust Director of Informatics or the person who holds the equivalent role in your trust? Name:

Contact Details:

This information can be found on the Trust website using the following link: <u>http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/</u>